City of Monterey Recreation 777 Dutra St, Monterey CA (831) 646-3823
2024 Monterey Recreation 30+ Adult Baseball League

AMERICAN LEAGUE

Trash Pandas Bombers

Blue Jays

Saturday, August 17 @ Sollecito Ballpark

10:00 a.m.
Trash Pandas 1:00 p.m.
Phillies 4:00 p.m.

Sunday, August 18 @ Sollecito Ballpark

10:00 a.m.

Sea Dogs 1:00 p.m.
Blue Jays Bombers 4:00 p.m.

Saturday, August 24 @ Sollecito Ballpark

Legacy Sea Dogs 10:00 a.m.
Bombers Trash Pandas 1:00 p.m.
Blue Jays 4:00 p.m.

Sunday, August 25 @ Sollecito Ballpark
Phillies Vs 10:00 a.m.

vs Bombers 1:00 p.m.
Legacy Vs 4:00 p.m

Saturday, September 7 @ Sollecito Ballpark

Bombers 10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

Phillies 4:00 p.m.

Sunday, September 8 @ Sollecito Ballpark

Trash Pandas 10:00 a.m.

Blue Jays 1:00 p.m.

Saturday, September 14 @ Sollecito Ballpark
Trash Pandas Vs Blue Jays 10:00 a.m.
Phillies vs Sea Dogs 1:00 p.m.
vs Legacy 4:00 p.m.
Vs 7:00 p.m.

Bombers

Sunday, September 15 @ Sollecito Ballpark

Sea Dogs vs Trash Pandas [ERENERD
Blue Jays Vs Phillies 1:00 p.m.

NATIONAL LEAGUE

Legacy
Sea Dogs

Phillies

Saturday, September 21 @ Sollecito Ballpark

10:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
Blue Jays Sea Dogs 4:00 p.m.
Phillies vs Bombers 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, September 22 @ Sollecito Ballpark

10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
Trash Pandas 4:00 p.m.

Saturday, September 28 @ Sollecito Ballpark
S Bombers 10:00 a.m.

Vs Trash Pandas 1:00 p.m.
Phillies Vs 4:00 p.m.

_ VS Blue Jays 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, September 29 @ Sollecito Ballpark

Trash Pandas Legacy 10:00 a.m.
Bombers 1:00 p.m.
Sea Dogs 4:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 5 @ Sollecito Ballpark
VS Blue Jays 10:00 a.m.
Trash Pandas vs Phillies 1:00 p.m.

VS Bombers 4:00 p.m
Sea Dogs Vs 7:00 p.m.

Sunday, October 6 @ Sollecito Ballpark

Phillies Vs 10:00 a.m.
Bombers \& 1:00 p.m.
Legacy Vs

Blue Jays 4:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 12 @ Sollecito Ballpark
Bombers 10:00 a.m.
Legacy 1:00 p.m.
Sea Dogs Phillies 4:00 p.m.

Vs HCEGENCERY  7:00 p.m.

Sunday, October 13 @ Sollecito Ballpark

10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Blue Jays

Home team is listed second on the schedule



Saturday, October 19 @ Sollecito Ballpark Saturday, November 2 @ Sollecito Ballpark (Playoffs)

Phillies Vs 10:00 a.m. Lumber Lumber
. VS . 10:00 a.m.
Blue Jays VS Trash Pandas 1:00 p.m. Co./Phillies Co./Phillies
American #3 Vs American #2 1:00 p.m.
Sunday, October 20 @ Sollecito Ballpark Sunday, November 3 @ Sollecito Ballpark (Playoffs)
'S Phillies 10:00 a.m. National VS National #2 100pm

vs 1:00 p.m. League Play-In
Trash Pandas Vs Bombers 4:00 p.m. Winner

Saturday, November 9 @ Sollecito Ballpark
Saturday, October 26 @ Sollecito Ballpark (Championship)

Bombers Vs Blue Jays 10:00 a.m. American Winner Vs American #1 10:00 a.m.

vs Sea Dogs 1:00 p.m. National Winner Vs National #1 1:00 p.m.
Trash Pandas \& 4:00 p.m.

Saturday, November 10 @ Sollecito Ballpark

Sunday, October 27 @ Sollecito Ballpark (All-Star Game)
Blue Jays Vs 10:00 a.m. National VS American 1:00 p.m.
Phillies VS 1:00 p.m. All Stars All Stars
| Dibags | s 4:00 p.m.

All games will be played at Frank Sollecito Ballpark - 725 Pearl St. Monterey, CA
(next to Dennis the Menace Park)
GAME DAY RULES:

e ALL TEAMS are responsible for cleaning their dugout of all trash and gear.
Failure of any team to pick up in and around their dugout will result in a forfeit for their game.

e Please remember NO SEEDS.

LEAGUE FORMAT:

e Each team will play 13 regular season league games.
e Each team will play the teams in their division twice and teams in the opposite divison once.

e The top 3 teams in each division will qualify for a single elimination playoff tournament with the #1 seed of each divisio
receiving a first round bye.

e The Playoffs will be played on Saturday, November 2 and the Championship will be played on Saturday, November 9

e The All-Star game will be played on Sunday, November 10th at 1:00pm. 3 players from each team will participate
in the All-Star Game and players will be selected by their current teams.

Schedules, Scores and Standings will be posted on the Field Sports web page at
www.monterey.gov/fieldsports

If your team is unable to field 8 players for your scheduled game and you have not contacted the
Field Sports Office by 4:00pm on Friday, please email Sports Coordinator, Brent Aimario (almario@monterey.org).

In the case of rain, a recorded message at 831-646-3969 will let you know the status of your game.
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